FEE SCHEDULE 2025-2026

SK Day Students	Semester 1	Semester 2	Total
Tuition *	\$800	\$800	\$1,600
Resource/Student Fee**	\$325	<u>\$0</u>	\$325
Total	\$1,125	\$800	\$1,925
SK Boarding Students			
Tuition*	\$800	\$800	\$1,600
Resource/Student Fee**	\$325	\$0	\$325
Room and Board ***	\$6,500	<u>\$6,500</u>	\$13,000
Total	\$7,625	\$7,300	\$14,925
Non-SK Students, USA Students			
Resource/Student Fee**	\$325	\$0	\$325
Tuition	\$4,650	\$4,650	\$9,300
Room and Board	\$6,500	\$6,500	\$13,000
Total	\$11,475	\$11,150	\$22,625
International Students			
Resource/Student Fee**	\$325	\$0	\$325
Tuition	\$4,650	\$4,650	\$9,300
Room and Board	\$6,500	\$6,500	\$13,000
International Fee	\$7,000	\$0	\$7,000
Total	\$18,475	\$11,150	\$29,625

Note: Saskatchewan Grade 9 students will have a discounted tuition of \$1,100

- * SK families may donate time towards the \$1,600 tuition fee. 20 hours may be donated at a value of \$25 per hour for a total of \$500. The remaining \$1,100 of the tuition fee will need to be paid. Tuition receipts are issued for the amount of tuition paid.
- ** Student Activity Fee \$250.00 (Yearbook, On-Campus activities, Faith and Life events)

 Resource Fee \$75.00 (Student insurance, Technology, Textbook replacement)
- *** Room and Board is also available to Saskatchewan students on a part-time basis. The student would arrive on campus Monday morning, stay on campus for the week, and return home after school on Friday. All meals during this time will be included at a price of \$8,450 for the year or \$845 per month. The student is welcome to stay for weekends as well, at an additional cost of \$26 per night plus meals.
 - **Tuition** is charged to non-Saskatchewan students as LCBI does not receive grant funding from Saskatchewan Learning for non-Saskatchewan students.
 - Tuition is charged to Saskatchewan students as LCBI does not receive the same level of grant funding from Saskatchewan Learning as other schools in Saskatchewan. LCBI receives 80% of the per-student funding that public schools receive.
 - Room and Board fees cover all costs of living in the residence, residence supervision, maintenance, room keys and residence maintenance as well as daily meals.

- International Fees, Tuition, Room and Board must be paid in full prior to the first day of the semester. The International Fee covers sports, activities, and school trips that the student might participate in.
- All English as a second language students are required to complete an online ESL assessment as
 part of the application process. If it is determined that ESL support (or classes) is required, an
 additional ESL support fee will be charged.
- **Discount for full fee payment -** if all fees for the entire upcoming year are paid by July 31, a discount of \$750 will be given to Non-Saskatchewan Students and \$1,000 to International Students. This discount will be applied to the Tuition fee.
- **Alumni Discount** a discount of \$1,000 (\$500 per semester) is available to any boarding student, new or returning, whose parents or grandparents attended LCBI.

Homestay Service - School breaks and long weekends (as designated in the school calendar) are not included in the room and board fees. Dorms are closed during these holidays. When required, a homestay may be provided for international students on school breaks when dorms are closed. The fee of \$50 per day for this homestay service.

OTHER MANDATORY FEE PAYMENTS:

Application Fee - \$100.00 (Non Refundable) Grad fee (Gr 12 only – semester 2) - \$250.00

OPTIONAL FEE PAYMENTS:

Monthly Meal Plan - \$750.00/semester (Lunch meals only)

Individually Billed Meals: Breakfast – \$5; Lunch – \$9; Supper – \$9 (invoiced monthly)

Athletic Fees (invoiced at the end of the season). Subject to change based on actual expenses.

Volleyball	\$400.00	Travel, Referees, Equipment
Junior Volleyball	\$300	Travel, Referees, Equipment
Football	\$325.00	Travel, Referees, Equipment
Soccer	\$100.00	Travel, Referees, Equipment
Cross Country	\$80.00	Travel
Golf	\$75.00	Travel, Green Fees
Basketball	\$500.00	Travel, Referees, Equipment
Curling	\$75.00	Travel, Rink Fees
Badminton	\$75.00	Travel, Equipment
Track & Field	\$50.00	Travel, Equipment
Choir/Handbells/Jazz	\$150.00	Travel, Choir Festivals, accommodations and T-Shirt
Musical	\$50.00	Costumes, Props & Copyright
Phys Ed 20/30	TBD	Activities & Travel Off Campus
E-Sports	TBD	Registration Fees, Jersey, Equipment

Miscellaneous Fees (Invoiced - as detailed on statement)

Bison Clothing Orders (3-4 times a year – this is not Team clothing orders) - Payment needed before receiving clothing order – cash, cheque, or e-transfer preferred – bring payment to Office with clothing order form.

Alpine, Youth Conferences, Canoe or Ski Trip – TBD (To be paid before the trip)

Student Parking Fee for assigned parking with plug-in: Dorm Student - \$50.00/semester; Day Student - \$25.00/semester

Lost Key Replacement (Dorm) \$25.00

Shuttles to Saskatoon (One Way): Multi Passenger - \$35.00; Single Passenger - \$70.00; In town trips - \$5.00